
Chest Freezer

Electronic & Interior light
Models

H215E/X
H275E/X
H320E/X

Standard & Interior light
Models

H160S/X
H220S/X

H280X
H360X
H510X
H701X
Series
P & R

220-240Volts 50Hz

517571



MANUAL 517571

2



MANUAL   517571 Reprinted August,  2003

Fisher & Paykel Appliance Ltd
Appliance Spare Parts
PO Box 14-148, Panmure.
80 Springs Rd, East Tamaki
New Zealand
Tel: (09) 272 0261
Fax: (09) 272 0219
Email: parts@fp.co.nz

Fisher & Paykel Customer Services
PO Box 798
19 Enterprise St
Cleveland, Queensland 4163
Australia
Tel: (07) 3826 9122
Fax: (07) 3826 9164
Email: parts@fp.com.au
A.C.N 003 335 171

Fisher & Paykel Ltd
International Division
PO Box 14-917, Panmure.
78 Springs Rd, East Tamaki
New Zealand
Tel: (09) 2730660
Fax: (09) 2730580
Email: parts.international@fp.co.nz

COPYRIGHT � FISHER & PAYKEL LTD 2002 3

PRODUCTS

Brand Fisher & Paykel, Kelvinator, Frigidaire

Voltage 220-240V 50Hz

Model Series Code
Slimline Depth 565mm
H215E R 16752  16753

H215X R 10374  10377  10617  16833

H275E R 16754  16755

H275X R 10375  10378  10618  16834

H320E R 16756  16757

H320X R 10376  10379  10619  16835

Standard Depth 662mm
H160S R 10462  10889  16860  16861  16862  16863

H160X R 10350  16799

H220S R 16884  16885  16886 16887

H220X R 16791  16792  16905

H280X R 10351  10352  16932

H360X R 10353  10354  16962

Standard Depth 730mm

H510X R 10357  10358  16994

H701X R 10361  10362  10589



MANUAL 517571

4



MANUAL 517571

5

MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
F&P H 160 E L P WHWH

1. Brand name of Cabinet

F&P = Fisher & Paykel

*K = Kelvinator

*F = Frigidaire

2. Type of Refrigeration System

H = Home Freeze

3. Freezer volume of Cabinet

510 = 510Litres

4. Type of Lid

S = Standard
E = Electronic includes Interior light (Fast Freeze PCB Timer in the lid)
X = Interior Light / Non Electronic

5. Lock ( If lock fitted )

L = Lock

6 Styling: Series / Refrigerant

P = Softline / R12 Refrigerant System
R = Softline / R134a Refrigerant System

7. Colour of the Cabinet / Lid Panel and Trims

Cab Trim
WHWH White Light Grey

Note:
* As from April 2001 Fisher & Paykel Appliances no longer produced Cabinets manufactured under
the Kelvinator and Frigidaire Brand.



MANUAL 517571

6



MANUAL 517571

GUIDE TO USING THIS MANUAL
The model(s) and/or series covered by this manual are listed on the front cover.

The information detailed in this manual is subject to change without notice, the latest version is
indicated by the reprint date and replaces any earlier editions.

The front cover picture shows the type of product and may not necessarily be an exact image of the
models covered by the manual.

Part References
Where a Model is shown, the part is exclusive to the Model(s) stated. Common parts relating to a part
reference are applicable to all other Model(s) which use the particular item.

Kit Parts
The components shown in italics are those parts in the kit which are available also as separate items. In
addition, some parts may be supplied with this kit which are not available as separate items and are
therefore not listed in this manual.

All details relating to Technical Bulletins or Notes are shown on a dedicated page. The Technical Bulletin
Number shown relates to the bulletin version which is produced for New Zealand Service Centres.

Parts List Key
NOT USED As a part, indicates the diagram part reference is not used in this manual.
# Beside the part number, indicates the part is no longer available.
italics Kit components shown in italics are also available separately.
* Indicates a technical bulletin or note exists for the part or part reference.
NI As a part reference, indicates the part is not illustrated on the diagram.

7

CONTENTS

LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT..............................................................................................................8

LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT................................................................................................................................8

LID GROUP – ELECTRONIC................................................................................................................................................14

CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS ..............................................................................................................16

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS - H160, 220, 280, 360 ( R12 & R134a ) ..................................................................20

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS H115, 215, 275, 320 SLIMLINE (R134a)...............................................................24

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H510, 701 ( R12 & R134a ) .................................................................................28

NOTES.....................................................................................................................................................................................33



MANUAL 517571

8

LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT
LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT



MANUAL 517571

9

LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT
LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT

REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

 1 SP0009P SCREW ST6X16 TAB TRUSS PH NP (PKT 10)

 2 815679 RETAINER TORSION BAR

SLIMLINE LID 565MM DEPTH

 3 822015 BAR TORSION RH H215 LT GY

822017 BAR TORSION RH H275 LT GY

822019 BAR TORSION RH H320 LT GY

STANDARD LID 662MM DEPTH

875839 BAR TORSION RH H160 LT GY

875841 BAR TORSION RH H220 LT GY

875843 BAR TORSION RH H280 LT GY

875845 BAR TORSION RH H360 LT GY

875847 BAR TORSION RH H510 LT GY

875848 BAR TORSION RH H701 LT GY

SLIMLINE LID 565MM DEPTH

 4 822014 BAR TORSION LH H215 LT GY

822016 BAR TORSION LH H275 LT GY

822018 BAR TORSION LH H320 LT GY

STANDARD LID 662MM DEPTH

875838 BAR TORSION LH H160 LT GY

875840 BAR TORSION LH H220 LT GY

875842 BAR TORSION LH H280 LT GY

875844 BAR TORSION LH H360 LT GY

875846 BAR TORSION LH H510 LT GY

875849 BAR TORSION LH H701 LT GY

 5 SP0201P SCREW 8X12 PAN PH NIB PKT10

LID COMPLETE - SLIMLINE DEPTH 565MM
(GASKET INCLUDED)

 6 822231 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H215X

822232 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H275X

822233 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H320X

LID COMPLETE - STANDARD DEPTH 662MM
(GASKET INCLUDED)

822447 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H160S

822453 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H160X

822448 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H220S

822454 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H220X

822455 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H280X



MANUAL 517571

10

LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT
LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT



MANUAL 517571

11

LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT
LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT

LID COMPLETE - STANDARD DEPTH 662MM
(GASKET INCLUDED)

 6 822456 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H360X

822457 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H510X

822458 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H701X

NI * 502160 KIT LID HARNESS REPLACEMENT HF (for Interior Light
Model)

LID LINER SLIMLINE DEPTH 565MM

 7 822363 LINER LID HF215X / ELECTRONIC

822365 LINER LID HF275X / ELECTRONIC

822367 LINER LID HF320X / ELECTRONIC

* LID LINER STANDARD DEPTH 662MM

822343 LINER LID HF160 ELECTRONIC / STANDARD

822344 LINER LID HF220 STANDARD

822345 LINER LID HF220 ELECTRONIC / STANDARD

822347 LINER LID HF280 ELECTRONIC / STANDARD

822349 LINER LID HF360 ELECTRONIC / STANDARD

822359 LINER LID HF510 ELECTRONIC / STANDARD

822361 LINER LID HF710 ELECTRONIC / STANDARD

LID GASKET - SCREW & RETAINER TYPE

 8 822070P GASKET ASSY H215 LT GREY

822071P GASKET ASSY H275 LT GREY

822072P GASKET ASSY H320 LT GREY

822368P GASKET ASSY HF160 LT GREY

822369P GASKET ASSY HF220 LT GREY

822370P GASKET ASSY HF280 LT GREY

822371P GASKET ASSY HF360 LT GREY

822372P GASKET ASSY HF510 LT GREY

822373P GASKET ASSY HF701 LT GREY

LID GASKET - PUSH IN TYPE

883042P GASKET ASSY H215 LT GREY

883043P GASKET ASSY H275 LT GREY

883044P GASKET ASSY H320 LT GREY

883045P GASKET ASSY HF160 LT GREY

883046P GASKET ASSY HF220 LT GREY



MANUAL 517571

12

LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT
LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT



MANUAL 517571

13

LID GROUP – STANDARD (NO INTERIOR LIGHT
LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT

 8 883047P GASKET ASSY HF280 LT GREY

883048P GASKET ASSY HF360 LT GREY

883049P GASKET ASSY HF510 LT GREY

883050P GASKET ASSY HF701 LT GREY

 9 822428 RETAINER GASKET FRONT & REAR ALL MODELS Trim to Fit

10 822428 RETAINER GASKET END ALL MODELS Trim to Fit

11 883794 NAMEPLATE INSERT HF F&P

12 822121 FOOT HF

13 883881 LEAFLET WARRANTY NZ, AUST

14 883855 BOOKLET USE & CARE HF

479314 CARD WARRANTY REGISTRATION ALL PRODUCTS



MANUAL 517571

14

LID GROUP – ELECTRONIC



MANUAL 517571

15

LID GROUP ELECTRONIC
REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

 1 SP0009P SCREW ST6X16 TAB TRUSS PH NP (PKT 10)

 2 815679 RETAINER TORSION BAR

 3 822015 BAR TORSION RH H215 LT GY

822017 BAR TORSION RH H275 LT GY

822019 BAR TORSION RH H320 LT GY

 4 822014 BAR TORSION LH H215 LT GY

822016 BAR TORSION LH H275 LT GY

822018 BAR TORSION LH H320 LT GY

 5 SP0201P SCREW 8X12 PAN PH NIB PKT10

.6 815791 CLAMP CABLE HF

LID COMPLETE - SLIMLINE 565MM DEPTH
(GASKET INCLUDED)

 7 822225 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H215E

822226 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H275E

822227 LID COMPLETE LT GY TRIM H320E

NI * 502159 KIT LID HARNESS REPLACEMENT HF ELECTRON

 8 822363 LINER LID HF215 ELECTRONIC

822365 LINER LID HF275 ELECTRONIC

822367 LINER LID HF320 ELECTRONIC

LID GASKET – SCREW & RETAINER TYPE

 9 822070P GASKET ASSY H215 LT GY

822071P GASKET ASSY H275 LT GY

822072P GASKET ASSY H320 LT GY

LID GASKET – PUSHIN TYPE

883042P GASKET ASSY H215 LT GY

883043P GASKET ASSY H275 LT GY

883044P GASKET ASSY H320 LT GY

10 822428 RETAINER GASKET FRONT & REAR ALL MODELS Trim to fit

11 822428 RETAINER GASKET END ALL MODELS Trim to fit

12 817431 RETAINER GASKET CORNER

13 822279 NAMEPLATE INSERT PCB HF KELV ELECTRONIC

822280 NAMEPLATE INSERT PCB HF FRIG ELECTRONIC

822333 NAMEPLATE INSERT PCB HF F&P ELECTRONIC

14 822338P PCB TIMER ASSY 240V

15 822177 CHASSIS ROLLER HF

16 822181P KIT ROLLER WHEEL & AXLE

17 822176 ROLLER WHEEL

822181 PIN ROLLER AXLE



MANUAL 517571

16

CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS



MANUAL 517571

17

CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

 1 * 880936 COVER HF LAMP RECESS

 2 822340 COVER LIGHT

 3 883897 COVER TOP LAMP HF

 4 871312P LAMP 230V 15W SES

 5 900456 SCREW ST 8 X 20 T17 PAN PH ZNPL

 6 815492 LAMPHOLDER 230V

 7 883896 COVER BASE LAMP HF

 8 876284 COVER HINGE RH LIGHT GREY

876283 COVER HINGE LH LIGHT GREY

 9 SP0354 PIN ROLL 1/8 X 5/16

10 875861 BUTTON HINGE LIGHT GREY

11 875831P KIT CAP ABSORPTION BLOCK LH / RH

875831 CAP ABSORPTION LH LIGHT GREY

875832 CAP ABSORPTION RH LIGHT GREY

12 815882 SPACER ABSORPTION BLOCK

13 900792P SCREW #10-32 X 17MM RSD CSK PHIL T23 (PKT 10)

14 SP0002 SCREW ST 8 X 16 TAB PAN PH ZNPL

15 203468 WASHER 5/32 X 7/16 S.S

16 875855 PLATE REINFORCING LT GY H510, H701

17 875896 HINGE ASSY RH LIGHT GREY

875895 HINGE ASSY LH LIGHT GREY

18 875828 COVER TORSION BAR LIGHT GREY

19 815196 PLUG WASHER DRAIN

20 818034 RETAINER DRAIN OUTLET ELBOW

21 875860 SPOUT DRAIN LIGHT GREY

22 875857 STOP DRAIN LIGHT GREY

23 875850 KNOB CONTROL LIGHT GREY

24 900376 SCREW 4 X 12 AB MUSH PH ZNPL

25 * 884117 COVER COMPRESSOR COMPARTMENT LT GREY

26 SP0006 SCREW ST 8 X 20 TAB PAN PH ZNPL

27 875116 BASE TERMINAL BOX

28 883844 LID TERMINAL BOX

29 # 815537P CONTROL RANCO K54 L1866

30 874338 TERMINAL 3 WAY UTILUX H1906

31 884337 CORD POWER SUPPLY 220-240V HF  INSULATED PINS

32 818205P HANDLE BASKET WHITE HF (PKT 2)

# For further options refer to Selection Chart - Technical Bulletin RF045 May 2003



MANUAL 517571

18

CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS



MANUAL 517571

19

CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
33 815840 BASKET WHITE - H160, H220, H280, H360

815839 BASKET WHITE –H510, H701

822021 BASKET SLIM WHITE – H115, H215, H275, H320

34 871506 SCRAPER ICE DEFROST ACCESSORY

PARTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

874957 LAMP INDICATOR ASSY 14MM DIAM 220V GREEN

822547 LAMP INDICATOR ASSY 12MM DIAM 220V GREEN

874706 LABEL FREEZER GUIDE



MANUAL 517571

20

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS - H160, 220, 280, 360 ( R12 & R134a )



MANUAL 517571

21

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H160, 220, 280, 360 ( R12 & R134a )

REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLIES – R12 REFRIGERANT

 1 * 209700P COMPRESSOR ASSY S075LKAA 220-240V 50Hz H160

Includes 209844 RELAY MM85CDT33M SB SERIES 240V

209848 COVER PROTECTOR 01-257683

209850 SCREW TERMINAL01-27604

SP0351 WASHER LOCK 5MM EXT/T ST ZNPL

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

* 209702P COMPRESSOR ASSY S111LKAA 220-230V 50Hz H220, H280, H360

Includes 209844 RELAY MM85CDT33M SB SERIES 240V

209848 COVER PROTECTOR 01-257683

209850 SCREW TERMINAL01-27604

SP0351 WASHER LOCK 5MM EXT/T ST ZNPL

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

502173 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLIES – R134A REFRIGERANT

 1 209935P COMPRESSOR ASSY SB43C90WA 220-240V 50Hz H160, 220

Includes 209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

* 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

* 209863 COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

883810 CLAMP CORD

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4 X25 PLATED

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

209298P COMPRESSOR ASSY SD51C10WAY5 220-240V 50Hz H280, 360

Includes 209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

* 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

* 209863 COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

883810 CLAMP CORD

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4 X25 PLATED

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

 2 817767 TRAY COMPRESSOR NARROW HF

 3 872838P GROMMET COMPRESSOR MOUNTING (PKT 4)

 4 855270 CLIP COMPRESSOR

 5 850265 PIN COMPRESSOR MTG

 6 SP0201P SCREW ST 8 x 12 NIB PAN PH ZP (PKT10)



MANUAL 517571

22

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H160, 220, 280, 360 ( R12 & R134a )



MANUAL 517571

23

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H160, 220, 280, 360 ( R12 & R134a )
 7 * 209863 COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

 8 883920P SCREW SOCKET CAP M4X25 PLATED (PKT10)

 9 883810 CLAMP CORD

10 209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

11 * 320528 KIT CORD CLAMP

883810 CLAMP CORD

209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4X25 PLATED

12 * 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

13 209848 COVER PROTECTOR 01-257683

14 209850 SCREW TERMINAL 01-276040

15 209844 RELAY MM85CDT33M SB SERIES 240V

16 502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

EARTHING COMPONENTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

900377 SCREW 8 X 32 X 8 TYPE T PAN PH ZNPL

883477 WASHER LOCK No 10 M5 SP ZP

880202 HARNESS EARTH COMP HF



MANUAL 517571

24

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS H115, 215, 275, 320 SLIMLINE (R134a)



MANUAL 517571

25

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H115, 215, 275, 320 SLIMLINE (R134a)

REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLIES – R134A REFRIGERANT

 1 209935P COMPRESSOR ASSY SB43C90WA 220-240V 50Hz H115

Includes 209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

* 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

* 209863 COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

883810 CLAMP CORD

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4 X25 PLATED

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

209936P COMPRESSOR ASSY SB48C90WA 220-240V 50Hz H215, H275

Includes 209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

* 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

* 209863 COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

883810 CLAMP CORD

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4 X25 PLATED

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

 1 209298P COMPRESSOR ASSY SD510WA 220-240V 50Hz H320

Includes 209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

* 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

* 209863 COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

872838 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MNTG (4)

883810 CLAMP CORD

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4 X25 PLATED

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

 2 822091 TRAY COMPRESSOR HF SLIM

 3 872838P GROMMET COMPRESSOR MOUNTING (PKT 4)

 4 855270 CLIP COMPRESSOR

 5 850265 PIN COMPRESSOR MTG

 6 SP0201P SCREW ST 8 x 12 NIB PAN PH ZP (PKT10)

 7 209844 RELAY PTC MM85CDT33M SB SERIES 240V

 8 * 209863P COVER PROTECTOR 01-898340

 9 883920P SCREW SOCKET CAP M4X25 PLATED (PKT10)

10 883810 CLAMP CORD

11 209683P CLAMP B 01-274460



MANUAL 517571

26

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H115, 215, 275, 320 SLIMLINE (R134a)



MANUAL 517571

27

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS H115, 215, 275, 320 SLIMLINE (R134a)

REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

12 * 320528 KIT CORD CLAMP

883810 CLAMP CORD

209683 CLAMP B 01-274460

883920 SCREW SOCKET CAP M4X25 PLATED

13 * 209862 RELAY S-PTC MM8-711B

14 822181P KIT ROLLER WHEEL & AXLE

822181 PIN ROLLER AXLE

822176 ROLLER WHEEL

15 822315 CLIP TRAY AXLE

16 502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

EARTHING COMPONENTS NOT ILLUSTRATED

900377 SCREW 8 X 32 X 8 TYPE T PAN PH ZNPL

883477 WASHER LOCK No 10 M5 SP ZP

880202 HARNESS EARTH COMP HF



MANUAL 517571

28

 COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H510, 701 ( R12 & R134a )



MANUAL 517571

29

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H510, 701 ( R12 & R134a)

REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

ROTARY COMPRESSOR & COMPONENTS – R12 REFRIGERANT

 1 209898P COMPRESSOR ASSY FN60R12R  220-240V 50Hz

209833 OVERLOAD FN60R12R

209834 RELAY FN40R / 50R / 60R 220-240V 50Hz

209849 COVER COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR ROTARY

209851 CLIP COMPRESSOR COVER ROTARY

209852 BRACKET CENTRE MNT ROTARY COMPRESSOR

209853 GROMMET COMPRESSOR HOLDER ROTARY

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

 2 209851 CLIP COVER ROTARY COMPRESSOR

 3 209849 COVER COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR ROTARY

 4 209821 OVERLOAD FN50R10R 220-240V 50Hz H510

209833 OVERLOAD FN60R10R 220-240V 50Hz H701

 5 209834 RELAY PTC FN40R / 50R / 60R 220-240V 50Hz

 6 SP0201P SCREW ST 8X12 PAN PH NIB ZP (PKT 10)

 7 209841 CAPACITOR RUN FN40R / 50R / 60R 3.5MF 400V

 8 815854 CLIP ROTARY COMPRESSOR MOUNTING

 9 815162 GROMMET COMPRESSOR MOUNTING ROTARY

10 900377 SCREW ST 6X3/8 T25 PAN PH NIB ZP

11 815055 CLIP DISCHARGE LINE

12 815056 SLEEVE DISCHARGE LINE

13 209852 BRACKET CENTRE MOUNT ROTARY

14 817758 TRAY COMPRESSOR MTG ASSY H510 / 701

15 502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED



MANUAL 517571

30

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H510, 701 ( R12 & R134a)



MANUAL 517571

31

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H510, 701 ( R134a )

REF PART DESCRIPTION MODEL

RECIPROCATING COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLIES – R134a REFRIGERANT

 1 209492P COMPRESSOR ASSY DB77C12 220-240V 50Hz H510

209083 OVERLOAD MM3-18GCF

209078 COVER COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR 01 899537

209673 CLIP COVER 01-245233

209674 CLIP OVERLOAD 01-246801

209988 RELAY PTC D SERIES MM8 5DDT 33M

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

209493P COMPRESSOR ASSY DB91C18R 220-240V 50Hz H510

209969 OVERLOAD MM3-26FDF

209672 COVER COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR 01 263671

209673 CLIP COVER 01-245233

209674 CLIP OVERLOAD 01-246801

209988 RELAY PTC D SERIES MM8 5DDT 33M

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

209949P COMPRESSOR ASSY D110C 21RAZ5 220-240V 50Hz H701

209969 OVERLOAD MM3-26FDF

209672 COVER COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR 01 263671

209673 CLIP COVER 01-245233

209674 CLIP OVERLOAD 01-246801

209988 RELAY PTC D SERIES MM8 5DDT 33M

502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED

 2 209673 CLIP COVER 01-245233

 3 209672 COVER COMPRESSOR PROTECTOR 01 263671

 4 209988P RELAY PTC D SERIES MM8 5DDT 33M

 5 209674 CLIP OVERLOAD 01-246801

 6 209969 OVERLOAD MM3-26FDF

 7 855270 CLIP COMPRESSOR

 8 872838P GROMMET COMPRESSOR MOUNTING (PKT 4)

 9 850265 PIN COMPRESSOR MTG

10 SP0201P SCREW 8X12 PAN PH NIB (PKT10)

11 817758 TRAY COMPRESSOR MTG H510,701

12 502173 FILTER DRYER 12 GRAM XH9 DUAL BRAZED



MANUAL 517571

32



MANUAL 517571

33

NOTES

LID GROUP

Notes

PUSH IN
GASKET

Introduced on Chest Freezer Lids in April 2001.The gasket remains magnetless but the profile is
different to the previous Screw Clamp Retainer type Gaskets.
The Screw Clamp Retainer type Gasket and metal Retainers will continue to be available as a spare
part.

Complete Spare Part lid assemblies will continue to be supplied with the gasket and the part
numbers will remain the same irrespective to the type of gasket fitted. Details released in Technical
Bulletin RF032 April 2001.

LID LINERS Lid Liners for Standard Models are gradually replaced with the corresponding Electronic liners.

When replacing a Standard liner with an Electronic liner also order Pt No. 880936 Cover Lamp
Recess to cover the unused light recess.

880936 Cover
Lamp Recess

Use in conjunction with a replacement Electronic Lid Liner when fitted to in place of a Standard
Liner, (refer above note on lid liner). The cover fits over the unused light recess

Technical Bulletins

502159 RF62

502160 RF62

CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS

Technical Bulletins
884117 RF044

COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS

Notes

209700P CFC-R12 Refrigerant Compressor phase out from July 1994

209702P CFC-R12 Refrigerant Compressor phase out from July 1994

Technical Bulletins

209862 RF100, RF98

209863 RF100, RF98

320528 RF037


	LID GROUP – STANDARD NO INTERIOR LIGHT
	LID GROUP – WITH INTERIOR LIGHT
	LID GROUP – ELECTRONIC
	CABINET & MISCELLANEOUS COMPONENTS
	COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS - H160, 220, 280, 360 ( R12 & R134a )
	COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS H115, 215, 275, 320 SLIMLINE (R134a)
	COMPRESSOR AND COMPONENTS – H510, 701 \( R12 & R
	NOTES

